Approved

Town of Randolph office of the selectmen

MINUTES OF MEETING - February 11, 2019

Members Present: Lauren Bradley, Michele Cormier, John Turner Kevin Rousseau, Linda Dupont The meeting began at 7:15 PM immediately following the Budget Hearing The minutes of January 29, 2019 were approved and assigned. Vouchers were reviewed and signed.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

DISCUSSION ITEMS AND MOTIONS:

After consideration of items discussed during the Budget Hearing, the budget will remain as stated and placed on the Town Warrant for approval.

John Turner moved to recommend the passage of Warrant Articles 11 through 15 placing funds into the Capital Reserve Fund and the Expendable Trust Funds. Lauren Bradley seconded. All agreed.

Lauren Bradley moved to recommend the passage of Warrant Article 16 to support the Family Resource Center in Gorham and Warrant Article 17 to support the Gorham Community Learning Center in Gorham. Michele Cormier seconded. All agreed.

The town received a letter from NH DOT bridge division regarding the bridge located on the west end of Durand Road. Lauren Bradley has been continually communicating with NH DOT stating the town has abandoned this roadway. The road ends at this location and is not maintained by the town. Lauren will call the NH DOT to see if resolution can be determined.

Selectmen Mike Waddell of the Gorham Select board would like to speak informally with a member of the Randolph Select board regarding the properties owned by Gorham located in Randolph. John Turner volunteered to speak with Selectmen Wardell.

The next board meeting will be held on Monday, February 25th.

John Turner moved to adjourn at 7:45 PM. All agreed

Randolph Board of Selectmen

Michele Cormier, Co-Chairman

John Turner, Selectmen

Lauren Bradley, Co-Chairman

Linda Dupont, Assistant to the Selectmen